also held total nineteen equal two hundred twenty four undivided share 

in the said property i.e. total 8.48214% undivided share in the said 

property. 

AND WHEREAS thus being seized and possessed of otherwise 

well and sufficiently entitled to undivided 19/224 (Nineteen equal Two 

hundred twenty four) part of share or 8.482143%· undivided share in 

the said property described in the Part - I of the Schedule written 

below, the said Karuna Naskar died intested on 22.11.2008 leaving 

behind surviving her his only two daughters namely Smt. Arnita